2023 NOBLE COUNTY JUNIOR FAIR BOARD CONSTITUTION

ARTICLE 1 – TITLE

This organization shall be known as the Noble County Junior Fair Board.

ARTICLE 2 – PURPOSE of the ORGANIZATION

The purpose of this organization will be to promote and encourage agriculture, industry, education, science, art and other interests of the youth of Noble County, to increase youth participation in the planning and implementation of the Noble County Fair, to encourage youth groups to actively exhibit individual and group projects at the Noble County Fair and to give youth a partnership in the program planning and policy development of the Noble County Fair.

ARTICLE 3 – ORGANIZATION AND STRUCTURE

Section I: The members and officers of this organization shall at all times cooperate with, and be under the supervision and direction of the Junior Fair Board advisors: Extension Educators, FFA advisors, FHA advisors, Girl Scout leaders, Boy Scout leaders and the Noble County Agricultural Society Representatives.

Section II: Committees shall be formed to manage the various activities and events involving Junior Fair Board membership.

* Assignment to a committee shall be on a volunteer basis with Junior Fair Board members selecting two committees upon which they wish to serve.

* The following standing committees shall be responsible for managing their respective activities.

- Livestock Exhibition/Small Animal/Pet Projects

- Royalty
- Horse Exhibition/Competition

- Awards

- Fund Raising/Publicity/Special Events

* Ad hoc committees shall be formed as deemed necessary by the combined Junior Fair Board.

ARTICLE 4 – REPRESENTATION

Section I: The membership of the Noble County Junior Fair Board shall consist of representatives of 4-H Youth, Future Farmers of America and other community organizations which promote the education of Noble County youth.

Section II: The Noble County Junior Fair Board shall consist of:

* At least the adult advisor from each of the aforementioned Noble County Youth organizations.

*Twenty-four youth representatives from 4-H.

* Two representatives from the Noble County Boy Scout Chapter.

* Two representatives from the Noble County Girl Scout Chapter.

* Three representatives from each of the Noble County FFA Chapters.

* The Fair Royalty of the previous year including the Fair Queen and her escort, Fair Prince and Fair Princesses.

Section III: Youth representation shall be open to review annually with changes based solely upon:

* Total enrollment of the participating youth organizations.

* Total fair participation from within the various organizations.

171st Noble County Jr. Fair 2023 Schedule of Events

Monday, August 28

8:00 a.m	Prayer at the Pole at Jr. Fair Office
10:00 a.m	Jr. Fair Rabbit Showmanship &
	Jr. Fair Breeding Rabbit Judging
4:00 p.m	Jr. Fair Dog Judging
5:00 p.m	Jr. Fair Roping
6:00 p.m	Jr. Fair Contest Horse Show
7:00 p.m	Cloverbud Activity

Tuesday, August 29

8:00 a.mWeigh In
King Hall Scales- Market Goats, Market Lambs
9:00 a.m Jr. Fair Market Rabbit Judging
10:00 a.mWeigh In
King Hall Scales- Cattle, Feeder Calves, Market Beef
12:00 p.mJr. Fair Goat Judging
Pee Wee Goat Showmanship
5:00 p.m Jr. Fair Pleasure Horse Show
6:00 p.mJr. Fair Swine Showmanship
Adult Swine Showmanship

Wednesday, August 30

8:00 a.m	Jr. Fair Market Hog Judging
2:00 p.m.	Jr. Fair Sheep Judging
	Pee Wee Lamb Showmanship
6:30 p.m	Jr. Fair Beef Showmanship
	Adult Beef Showmanship

Thursday, August 31

9:00 a.m	Feeder Calf Judging
	1.5 Hours after feeder calf show ends
	Beef Breeding and Market Beef Show
1:00 p.m	Jr. Fair Poultry Show
6:00 p.m	4-H Achievement Night

Friday, September 1

9:30 a.m	Showman of Showmen
12:30 p.m	Beef Obstacle Course
3:30 p.m	Kiddie Pedal Tractor Pull
5:00 p.m	Lamb & Goat Fun Show
7:30 p.m	Junior Fair Fun Horse Show

Saturday, September 2

9:30 a.m	Junior Fair Sale Starts
12:30 p.m	Sale of Champions
	Junior Fair Sale Continues.
2:30 p.m	Small Animal Sale Starts

Sunday, September 3

9:00 a.m.- 2:00 p.m.....Exhibits Released in Burkitt Hall